PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Pastore Technologies, Inc. f/k/a Advanced Marine Technologies, Inc.	08/29/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Advanced Marine Technologies, LLC
Street Address:	216A Morse Road
City:	New Gloucester
State/Country:	MAINE
Postal Code:	04260

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	4970747
Patent Number:	5228830
Patent Number:	6904858

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (207)772-3627

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 207 772-1941

Email: dnathanson@dwmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Daina J. Nathanson

Address Line 1: 84 Marginal Way, Suite 600
Address Line 4: Portland, MAINE 04101-2480

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daina J. Nathanson

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment of Patents (Advanced Marine Technologies)#page1.tif source=Assignment of Patents (Advanced Marine Technologies)#page2.tif

OP \$120.00 49

PATENT REEL: 023065 FRAME: 0874

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

ASSIGNMENT made this 29th day of August, 2008 by Pastore Technologies, Inc. f/k/a Advanced Marine Technologies, Inc. (herein referred to as "Owner" or "Assignor") to ADVANCED MARINE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Maine Limited Liability Company with an address of 216A Morse Road, New Gloucester, ME 04260 (herein referred to as "Assignee").

- 1. Assignor is the owner of United States of America patent letters for certain new and useful improvements described as follows:
 - A. Trash Rack Cleaning Apparatus, United States Patent #4970747 dated November 20, 1990.
 - B. Wicket Gate, United States Patent #5228830 dated July 20, 1993.
 - C. Sea Chest Covers and Liners, United States Patent #6904858 dated June 14, 2005.
- 2. Assignor is now the sole and exclusive owner of the aforementioned patent letters (herein referred to as "Patents").
- 3. Assignee is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in the Patents above described in exchange for a membership interest in Assignee.
- 4. Assignor is desirous of assigning the Patents to Assignee in exchange for a membership interest in Assignee.

Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee the above described Patents, and any reissue or reissues of the patent letters already granted and that may be granted, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representative, to the end of the term or terms for which the patent letters are or may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this assignment had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the patent letters, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use, and for the use of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives. Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all patent letters on the inventions to Assignee as assignee of the interest herein assigned.

Assignor covenants that it has full right to convey the interest herein assigned and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

Assignor covenants and agrees that it will at any time upon request execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the inventions or any patent letters that are or may be granted therefore. Assignor further covenants and agrees that it

1

will at any time upon request communicate to Assignee any facts relating to the inventions and patent letters or the history thereof and testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested to do so.

The terms of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and/or other legal representatives, and shall be binding on Assignor and Inventor, their respective heirs, assignees and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment on the day and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR:
Pastore Technologies, Inc. f/k/a ADVANCED MARINE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
 By: Bruce Pavlow Its: Treasurer
ASSIGNEE:
ADVANCED MARINE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
 By: Print Name: Its: Manager's
16. Manager 9